Vectron International, 267 Lowell Rd, Hudson NH 03051-4916               Tel: 1-88-VECTRON-1               Website: www.vectron.com
 Page 1 of 6 Rev: December 13, 2006
Data Sheet
VC-710
Voltage Controlled Crystal Oscillator
Features
• Small Industry Standard Package, 5.0 x 7.5 x 1.8  mm
• Output Frequencies from 80 MHz to 200 MHz

167.3316 175.000 184.000 184.320 187.500 192.000 192.456 200.000
Other frequencies available upon request
Ordering Information
VC - 710 - D  F  F - G  F  A - xxx.xxx
1. Not all combinations are possible.
2. ± 10% linearity available at certain frequencies.
Consult factory.
For Additional Information, Please Contact:
Vectron International reserves the right to make changes to the product(s) and or information contained herein without notice.
No liability is assumed as a result of their use or application.  No rights under any patent accompany the sale of any such product(s) or
information.
USA:  Vectron International, 267 Lowell Rd, Hudson, NH 03051 . . . . . . . Tel: 1-88-VECTRON-1 Fax: 1-888-FAX-VECTRON
EUROPE:  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Tel: 49 (0) 7268 8010 Fax: 49 (0) 7268 801281
ASIA:  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Tel: 86 21  5048 0777 Fax: 86 21 5048 1881
Product Family
VC:  VCXO
Package
710:  5.0 x 7.5 x 1.8 mm
Input
D: 3.3 Vdc ± 5%
Output
F:  Complementary LVPECL
Operating Temperature
C:  0 to 70 °C
F:  -40 to 85 °C
Frequency
80 - 200 MHz
Linearity, Temp. Stability
A:  N/A
L:  + 10 % linearity
M: + 20 ppm temp. stability
Enable - Disable)
F:  Pin 2, Output is enabled high
B:  Pin 2, Output is enabled low
Absolute Pull Range
G:  + 50 ppm